
Appendix 11 - Useful Contacts 

CGI National Children’s Officer & DLP – Fiona Power fiona@cgigolf.org +353(0)1 505 2070 

GUI National Children’s Officer & DLP – Barbara Creggy barbara@gui.ie +353(0)1 505 4000 

ILGU National Children’s Officer & DLP - Audrey Quinn audrey@ilgu.ie +353(0)1 293 4833 

PGA Lead Compliance and Safeguarding Officer – Andy Wright andy.wright@pga.org.uk 

+44(0)1675 477 897 

ISPCC/Childine www.childline.ie 1800 66 66 66 

NSPCC/Childline www.childline.org.uk 0800 11 11 

Child Protection in Sport Unit www.cpsu.org.uk 

An Garda Síochána www.garda.ie 999 or 112 

PSNI www.psni.police.uk 999 

Contact details for Social Workers ROI 

Dublin North East 

Eilidh MacNab 

Child and Family Agency, 

180-189 Lakeshore Drive, 

Airside Business Park, 

Swords, Co Dublin. 

Tel: 01-8708000 eilidh.macnab@tusla.ie 

Joy McGlynn 

Child and Family Agency, 

Dublin North City, 

Ballymun Healthcare Facility, 

Ballymun Civic Centre, 

Dublin 9. 

Tel 01-8467129 joy.mcglynn@tusla.ie 

Grainne Sullivan 

Child and Family Agency, 

Louth/Meath, 

Gilligan House, 



C/O Community Care Centre, 

Dublin Road, 

Dundalk. 

Tel 042-9381282 grainne.sullivan@tusla.ie 

Gerry Lowry 

Child and Family Agency, 

Cavan/Monaghan, 

Support Services Building, 

Rooskey, 

Monaghan. 

Tel 047-30473 gerry.lowry@tusla.ie 
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Dublin Mid Leinster 

Dublin South East/ Wicklow 

Joanne Cullen 

Child and Family Agency, 

Dublin South East / Wicklow, 

PO Box 12639, 

Dublin 8. 

Tel 01-4150533 

joannes.cullen@tusla.ie 

Dublin South Central 

Doreen McGowan 

Child and Family Agency, 

Dublin South Central, 

Cherry Orchard Hospital, 

Ballyfermot, 

Dublin 10. 

Tel 01-076 6955792 



doreen.mcgowan@tusla.ie 

Dublin South West, Kildare, West Wicklow 

Sarah Clarke 

Child and Family Agency, 

Dublin South West, Kildare, West Wicklow, 

Poplar House, 

Poplar Square, 

Naas, 

Co Kildare. 

Tel 045-907891 sarah.clarke@tusla.ie 

Midlands (Laois, Longford, Offaly & Westmeath) 

Annette Maguire 

Child and Family Agency, 

Midlands, 

Mullingar Health Centre, 

Longford Road, 

Mullingar, 

Co Westmeath. 

Tel 044-9395019/5020 annette.maguire1@tusla.ie 

South 

Kerry 

Oliver Mawe 

Child and Family Agency, 

Kerry, 

Rathass, 

Tralee, 

Co Kerry. 

Tel 066-7195620 oliver.mawe@tusla.ie 

Cork 



Barry Murray 

Child and Family Agency, 

Cork, 

Ground Floor, 

Áras Sláinte, 

Wilton Road, 

Cork. 

Tel 021-4923503 barry.murray@tusla.ie 

Carlow, Kilkenny & South Tipperary 

Marie Kennedy 

Child and Family Agency, 

Carlow/Kilkenny/South Tipperary, 

Community Services, 

James Green, 

Kilkenny. 

Tel 056 - 7784713 marieu.kennedy@tusla.ie 

Waterford & Wexford 

Vincent Daly 

Child and Family Agency, 

Community Services, 

Cork Road, 

Waterford. 

Tel 051-842880 vincent.daly@tusla.ie 
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West 

Donegal 

Michael Gallagher 

Child and Family Agency, 

Donegal, 



Euro House, 

Killybegs Road, 

Donegal Town. 

Tel 074 9743026 michael.gallagher@tusla.ie 

Galway and Rosommon 

Angela Toolis 

Child and Family Agency, 

Galway/Roscommon, 

25 Newcastle Road, 

Galway. 

Tel 091 546128 angela.toolis@tusla.ie 

Sligo, Leitrim and West Cavan 

Gerry Hone 

Office of the Area Manager, 

Child and Family Agency, 

Sligo/Leitrim/West Cavan, 

Shiel House, College Street, 

Ballyshannon, 

Co Donegal. 

Tel 071 9822776 gerry.hone@tusla.ie 

Mayo 

Paddy Martin 

Child and Family Agency, 

Mayo, 

2nd Floor, Mill Lane, 

Bridge Street, 

Castlebar, 

Co Mayo. 

Tel 094 9042030 



paddy.martin@tusla.ie 

Mid West (Limerick, Clare and North Tipperary) 

Ger Brophy 

Child and Family Agency, 

Mid West, 

Ballycummin Ave, 

Raheen Business Park, 

Raheen, 

Limerick. 

Tel 061-482792 ger.brophy@tusla.ie 

Contact Details for Social Workers NI – Health and Social Care Trust – Gateway 

Belfast Health and Social Care Trust 

Regional Emergency Social Work Service 

Child Protection Services 

If you are concerned about the safety or wellbeing of a child call Gateway to Children’s Social 

Work Service: 

During Office Hours 

028 9050 7000 

Out of hours, weekends and public holidays 

028 9504 9999 

Southern Health and Social Care Trust 

Child Protection Services 

If you are concerned about the safety or wellbeing of a child call Gateway to Children’s Social 

Work Service: 

During Office Hours 

028 3741 5285 or Freephone 0800 783 7745 

Northern Health and Social Care Trust 

Child Protection Services, Antrim, Moyle, Ballyclare, Ballymena, Ballymoney, Carrickfergus, 

Coleraine, Cookstown, Glengormley, Larne, Magherafelt, Newtownabbey areas. 

If you are concerned about the safety or wellbeing of a child call Gateway to Children’s Social 

Work Service: 



During Office Hours 

0300 1234 333 

Out of hours, weekends and public holidays 

028 9446 8833 or 028 9504 9999 

Western Health and Social Care Trust 

Child Protection Services, Derry, Limavady, Strabane, Omagh and Enniskillen areas. 

If you are concerned about the safety or wellbeing of a child call Gateway to Children’s Social 

Work Service: 

During Office Hours 

028 7131 4090 

Out of hours, weekend and public holidays 

028 95 049 999 

 


